
Exhibit No. ___-T (WS-2T) 
Docket No.  UT-061625 

Witness:  Wilford Saunders 
 
 
  

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON  
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

 
In the Matter of the Petition of  
 
QWEST CORPORATION 
 
To be Regulated Under an Alternative 
Form of Regulation Pursuant to RCW 
80.36.135  
 
 

DOCKET NO.  UT-061625 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

TESTIMONY OF 

 
Wilford Saunders, Jr. 

 
STAFF OF 

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND 
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

 
 
 

Regarding Service Quality 
 
 
 

March 12, 2007 
 



 
TESTIMONY OF WILFORD SAUNDERS  Exhibit No. ___ T (WS-2T) 
Docket No. UT-061625  Page 1 

1 

2 

3 

Q. Please state your name and business address. 

A. My name is Wilford J.H. Saunders, Jr.  My address is 1300 South Evergreen Park 

Drive Southwest, P.O. Box 47250, Olympia, Washington 98504.  My business e-

mail address is wsaunders@wutc.wa.gov. 4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Q. Have you prepared testimony previously in this docket?   

A. Yes, I submitted testimony supporting settlement (Exhibit No. ___ T (WS-1T) in this 

docket on March 6, 2007. 

 

Q. Are you sponsoring any additional testimony in this case? 

A. Yes.  Staff has learned that due to medical reasons, Ms. Kristen M. Russell will not 

be available for cross-examination or for questions from the Commissioners and the 

bench during the hearings scheduled for this week.  Consequently, I am adopting her 

testimony, and I will testify in her place during the hearings in this docket.    

 

Q. Are you adopting the entirety of Ms. Russell’s testimony and exhibits, which 

were filed on January 29, 2007 as Exhibit No. ___ T (KMR-1T) and Exhibit 

Nos. ___ (KMR-2) to (KMR-5C)?  

A. No.  I am adopting Exhibit No. ___ T (KMR-1T), except for Ms. Russell’s personal 

qualification testimony on page 1, lines 13-22, and page 2, lines 1-5.  I adopt all of 

Exhibit Nos. ___ (KMR-2) to (KMR-5C). 

 

mailto:wsaunders@wutc.wa.gov


 
TESTIMONY OF WILFORD SAUNDERS  Exhibit No. ___ T (WS-2T) 
Docket No. UT-061625  Page 2 

1 

2 

3 

Q. Does this conclude your testimony relating to adopting Ms. Russell’s testimony 

and exhibits? 

A. Yes.   


	TESTIMONY OF
	Wilford Saunders, Jr.
	STAFF OF
	WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
	TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
	Q. Please state your name and business address.
	Q. Have you prepared testimony previously in this docket?

