Exhibit No. \_\_\_\_-T (WS-2T) Docket No. UT-061625 Witness: Wilford Saunders

## BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Petition of

**QWEST CORPORATION** 

To be Regulated Under an Alternative Form of Regulation Pursuant to RCW 80.36.135 **DOCKET NO. UT-061625** 

**TESTIMONY OF** 

Wilford Saunders, Jr.

## STAFF OF WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Regarding Service Quality

March 12, 2007

1	Q.	Please state your name and business address.
2	A.	My name is Wilford J.H. Saunders, Jr. My address is 1300 South Evergreen Park
3		Drive Southwest, P.O. Box 47250, Olympia, Washington 98504. My business e-
4		mail address is <u>wsaunders@wutc.wa.gov</u> .
5	Q.	Have you prepared testimony previously in this docket?
6	A.	Yes, I submitted testimony supporting settlement (Exhibit No T (WS-1T) in this
7		docket on March 6, 2007.
8		
9	Q.	Are you sponsoring any additional testimony in this case?
10	А.	Yes. Staff has learned that due to medical reasons, Ms. Kristen M. Russell will not
11		be available for cross-examination or for questions from the Commissioners and the
12		bench during the hearings scheduled for this week. Consequently, I am adopting her
13		testimony, and I will testify in her place during the hearings in this docket.
14		
15	Q.	Are you adopting the entirety of Ms. Russell's testimony and exhibits, which
16		were filed on January 29, 2007 as Exhibit No T (KMR-1T) and Exhibit
17		Nos (KMR-2) to (KMR-5C)?
18	A.	No. I am adopting Exhibit No T (KMR-1T), except for Ms. Russell's personal
19		qualification testimony on page 1, lines 13-22, and page 2, lines 1-5. I adopt all of
20		Exhibit Nos. (KMR-2) to (KMR-5C).
21		

TESTIMONY OF WILFORD SAUNDERS Docket No. UT-061625 Exhibit No. \_\_\_\_ T (WS-2T) Page 1

- 1 Q. Does this conclude your testimony relating to adopting Ms. Russell's testimony
- 2 and exhibits?
- 3 A. Yes.

TESTIMONY OF WILFORD SAUNDERS Docket No. UT-061625 Exhibit No. \_\_\_\_ T (WS-2T) Page 2